aVAN S 0il & Gas Well Drilling

P - Water Wells
NERGY== Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT

Dl o Phone: 913-557-9083
I N c' 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG

Petroleum Technologies, Inc.
Knabe C #6A

API #15-091-24,425
July 26 - July 28, 2016

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
15 sandstone 21
44 shale 65
24 lime 89
5 shale 94
12 lime 106
7 shale 113
20 lime 133
24 shale 157
25 lime 182
12 shale 194
12 lime 206
14 shale 220
24 lime 244
14 shale 258
10 lime 268
18 shale 286
8 lime 294
4 shale 298
5 lime 303
46 shale 349
24 lime 373
9 shale 382
22 lime 404
3 shale 407
18 lime 425 base of the Kansas City
25 shale 450
5) sand 455
140 shale 595
4 lime 599
4 shale 603
3 lime 606
29 shale 635
3 lime 638
15 shale 653
5 lime 658
80 shale 738
2 lime 740

25 shale 765
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5 broken sand 770
104 shale 874
1 limey sand 875
6 limey sand 881
8.5 oil sand 889.5
3.5 shale 893
7 broken sand 900
73 shale 973 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.5'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 973’

Set 22.5' of 7" casing cemented with 6 sacks cement.

Set 953' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, and 1 baffel at 943"
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